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3:00 P.M. Tapes 54 — 55
MEMBERS PRESENT: Rep. Arnie Roblan, Chair

Rep. Brian Clem, Vice-Chair
Rep. Patti Smith, Vice-Chair
Rep. Brian Boquist

Rep. Jackie Dingfelder

Rep. Greg Macpherson

Rep. Ron Maurer

MEMBERS VISITING: Sen. Betsy Johnson
Rep. Deborah Boone
Rep. Wayne Krieger

STAFF PRESENT: Beth Patrino, Committee Administrator
Bryan Penn, Committee Assistant

Measures or Issues Heard: HB 3495, HB 3479 and HB 3523 — Public Hearing
HB 3479 — Work Session
HB 3364 — Public Hearing
HB 3364 — Work Session
HB 3291 — Public Hearing
HB 3291 — Work Session

This tape log is in compliance with Senate and House Rules. For complete contents, please refer to the cassette tapes.

TAPE # COUNTER BRIEF DESCRIPTION OF SUBJECT MATTER
AND SIDE NUMBER OR CHANGE IN SPEAKER
S54A 003 Chair Roblan calls the meeting to order at 3:15 p.m.
HB 3495, HB 3479, AND HB 3523 — PUBLIC HEARING

020 Beth Patrino, Committee Administrator

026 Chair Roblan

038 Rep. Deborah Boone, District 32

078 Rep. Wayne Krieger, District 1

114 Rep. Brian Clem, District 21

172 Sen. Betsy Johnson, District 16

203 Chair Roblan

204 Rep. Maurer
54A 220 Rep. Krieger

244 Rep. Boone

247 Rep. Clem

252 Rep. Maurer

261 Sen. Johnson

268 Rep. Boone

280 Rep. Boquist



285 Rep. Macpherson

287 Rep. Boquist
299 Rep. Krieger
360 Sen. Johnson
365 Don Schellenberg, Associate Director of Governmental Affairs,
Oregon Farm Bureau (EXHIBIT A)
436 Jeff Stone, Director of Governmental Relations, Oregon
Association of Nurseries (EXHIBIT B)
55A 044 Rep. Clem
051 Schellenberg
057 Rep. Macpherson
065 Schellenberg
069 Rep. Macpherson
071 Schellenberg
075 Stone
097 Chair Roblan
108 Rep. Clem
122 Chair Roblan
123 Kristina McNitt, Oregon Small Woodlands Association
175 Jim Welsh, Lobbyist, Oregon Cattlemen’s Association
209 Chair Roblan
211 McNitt
218 Welsh
222 Chair Roblan
233 Rep. Clem
241 Chair Roblan
245 Rep. Dingfelder
248 Rep. Macpherson
255 Rep. Boquist
290 Rep. Dingfelder
297 Chair Roblan
300 Rep. Macpherson
55A 302 Rep. Clem
HB 3479 — WORK SESSION
313 Chair Roblan
330 Rep. Macpherson
332 Rep. Clem
339 Rep. Boquist
341 MOTION: Rep. P. Smith moves to ADOPT HB 3479-1
amendments dated 3/20/07. (EXHIBIT C)
VOTE: 7-0-0
Chair Roblan hearing no objection, declares the motion
CARRIED.
347 Chair Roblan
349 MOTION: Rep. P. Smith moves to ADOPT HB 3479-2
amendments dated 4/16/07. (EXHIBIT D)
VOTE: 7-0-0
Chair Roblan hearing no objection, declares the motion
CARRIED.

051 Chair Roblan



353

356
361
373
389
392
396
420
422
423
430
436
440
445

449
452

HB 3364 — PUBLIC HEARING
460

54B 011

54B 013

036
045

066
068
070
074
078
081
082
083
088
HB 3364 — WORK SESSION
095

098
107
110
118

123
HB 3291 — PUBLIC HEARING

MOTION: Rep. P. Smith moves HB 3479A to the floor
WITHOUT RECOMMENDATION as to passage
and BE REFERRED to the committee on
Revenue by prior reference.

Chair Roblan

Rep. Clem

Chair Roblan

Rep. Dingfelder

Rep. P. Smith

Chair Roblan

Rep. Clem

Rep. P. Smith

Chair Roblan

Rep. Boquist

Chair Roblan

Rep. Macpherson

VOTE: 7-0-0

AYE: In a roll call vote, all members present vote Aye.

Chair Roblan declares the motion CARRIED.

Rep. Boquist

Chair Roblan

Beth Patrino, Committee Administrator

Chair Roblan

Kristina McNitt, Oregon Small Woodlands Association
(EXHIBIT E)

Ray Wilkeson, Oregon Forest Industries Council

Peter Daugherty, Private Forest Program Director, Oregon
Department of Forestry (EXHIBIT F)

Chair Roblan

Daugherty

Rep. Dingfelder

Daugherty

McNitt

Rep. Dingfelder

Daugherty

Wilkeson

Chair Roblan

MOTION: Rep. Boquist moves HB 3364 to the floor with a
DO PASS recommendation and BE REFERRED
to the committee on Revenue by prior reference.

Rep. Macpherson

Rep. Dingfelder

Chair Roblan

VOTE: 6-0-1

AYE: In a roll call vote, all members present vote Aye.

EXCUSED: 1 - P. Smith

Chair Roblan declares the motion CARRIED.

Chair Roblan



129
133
140

168

240
249
259
HB 3364 — WORK SESSION

267

54B 272
HB 3291 —- WORK SESSION

280

282
283
289
293
294
297
300
309
314
315
324
329
332
340
352
358

366
368
371

EXHIBIT SUMMARY

Beth Patrino, Committee Administrator

Chair Roblan

Kristina McNitt, Oregon Water Resources Congress (EXHIBIT
G)

Larry Trosi, Manager, Santiam Water Control District (EXHIBIT
H)

Rep. Boquist

Trosi

Chair Roblan

MOTION: Rep. Clem requests unanimous consent that the
rules be SUSPENDED to allow REP. P. SMITH
to BE RECORDED as voting AYE on the
"MOTION: Rep. Boquist moves HB 3364 to the
floor with a DO PASS recommendation and BE
REFERRED to the committee on Revenue by
prior reference."

VOTE: 7-0-0

Chair Roblan hearing no objection, declares the motion

CARRIED.

Chair Roblan

MOTION: Rep. P. Smith moves HB 3291 to the floor with a
DO PASS recommendation.

Chair Roblan

Rep. Clem

Rep. Boquist

Rep. Macpherson

Rep. Dingfelder

Chair Roblan

Trosi

Rep. Macpherson

Trosi

Rep. Dingfelder

Trosi

Rep. Dingfelder

Trosi

Rep. Maurer

Chair Roblan

VOTE: 7-0-0

AYE: In a roll call vote, all members present vote Aye.

Chair Roblan declares the motion CARRIED.

REP. CLEM will lead discussion on the floor.

Chair Roblan

Rep. P. Smith

Chair Roblan

Chair Roblan adjourns the meeting at 4:46 p.m.



TOmmYaw>

HB 3479, HB 3495, HB 3523, written testimony, Don Schellenberg, 2 pp
HB 3479, HB 3495, HB 3523, written testimony, Jeff Stone, 2 pp

HB 3479, -1 amendments, Staff, 2 pp

HB 3479, -2 amendments, Staff, 2 pp

HB 3364, written testimony, Kristina McNitt, 1 p

HB 3364, written testimony, Peter Daugherty, 2 pp

HB 3291, written testimony, Kristina McNitt, 1 p

HB 3291, prepared testimony, Larry Trosi, 2 pp



