HOUSE COMMITTEE ON AGRICULTURE AND NATURAL RESOURCES

TAPE LOG

April 17, 2007 Hearing Room D 3:00 P.M. Tapes 54 – 55

MEMBERS PRESENT:	Rep. Arnie Roblan, Chair Rep. Brian Clem, Vice-Chair Rep. Patti Smith, Vice-Chair Rep. Brian Boquist Rep. Jackie Dingfelder Rep. Greg Macpherson Rep. Ron Maurer
MEMBERS VISITING:	Sen. Betsy Johnson Rep. Deborah Boone
	Rep. Wayne Krieger
STAFF PRESENT:	Beth Patrino, Committee Administrator Bryan Penn, Committee Assistant
Measures or Issues Heard:	HB 3495, HB 3479 and HB 3523 – Public Hearing

HB 3479 – Work Session

HB 3364 – Public Hearing HB 3364 – Work Session HB 3291 – Public Hearing HB 3291 – Work Session

This tape log is in compliance with Senate and House Rules. For complete contents, please refer to the cassette tapes.

TAPE #	COUNTER	BRIEF DESCRIPTION OF SUBJECT MATTER
AND SIDE	NUMBER	OR CHANGE IN SPEAKER
54A	003	Chair Roblan calls the meeting to order at 3:15 p.m.
HB 3495, HB	<u>3479, AND HB 3523 –</u>	PUBLIC HEARING
	020	Beth Patrino, Committee Administrator
	026	Chair Roblan
	038	Rep. Deborah Boone, District 32
	078	Rep. Wayne Krieger, District 1
	114	Rep. Brian Clem, District 21
	172	Sen. Betsy Johnson, District 16
	203	Chair Roblan
	204	Rep. Maurer
54A	220	Rep. Krieger
	244	Rep. Boone
	247	Rep. Clem
	252	Rep. Maurer
	261	Sen. Johnson
	268	Rep. Boone
	280	Rep. Boquist

	285	Rep. Macpherson
	287	Rep. Boquist
	299	Rep. Krieger
	360	Sen. Johnson
	365	Don Schellenberg, Associate Director of Governmental Affairs,
	436	Oregon Farm Bureau (EXHIBIT A) Jeff Stone, Director of Governmental Relations, Oregon Association of Nurseries (EXHIBIT B)
55A	044	Rep. Clem
0011	051	Schellenberg
	057	Rep. Macpherson
	065	Schellenberg
	069	Rep. Macpherson
	071	Schellenberg
	075	Stone
	097	Chair Roblan
	108	Rep. Clem
	122	Chair Roblan
	122	Kristina McNitt, Oregon Small Woodlands Association
	175	Jim Welsh, Lobbyist, Oregon Cattlemen's Association
	209	Chair Roblan
	20)	McNitt
	218	Welsh
	218	Chair Roblan
	233	Rep. Clem
	233	Chair Roblan
	241	
	243	Rep. Dingfelder Bon Maenhorson
	248	Rep. Macpherson Rep. Boquist
	233 290	
	290 297	Rep. Dingfelder Chair Roblan
	300	
55 A		Rep. Macpherson
55A HB 3479 - 1	302 WORK SESSION	Rep. Clem
110 0477	313	Chair Roblan
	330	Rep. Macpherson
	332	Rep. Clem
	339	Rep. Boquist
	341	MOTION: Rep. P. Smith moves to ADOPT HB 3479-1
	511	amendments dated 3/20/07. (EXHIBIT C) VOTE: 7-0-0
		Chair Roblan hearing no objection, declares the motion CARRIED.
	347	Chair Roblan
	349	MOTION: Rep. P. Smith moves to ADOPT HB 3479-2 amendments dated 4/16/07. (EXHIBIT D)
		VOTE: 7-0-0
		Chair Roblan hearing no objection, declares the motion CARRIED.
	051	Chair Roblan

	353	MOTION: Rep. P. Smith moves HB 3479A to the floor WITHOUT RECOMMENDATION as to passage and BE REFERRED to the committee on Revenue by prior reference.
	356	Chair Roblan
	361	Rep. Clem
	373	Chair Roblan
	389	Rep. Dingfelder
	392	Rep. P. Smith
	396	Chair Roblan
	420	Rep. Clem
	422	Rep. P. Smith
	423	Chair Roblan
	430	Rep. Boquist
	436	Chair Roblan
	440	Rep. Macpherson
	445	VOTE: 7-0-0
		AYE: In a roll call vote, all members present vote Aye.
		Chair Roblan declares the motion CARRIED.
	449	Rep. Boquist
	452	Chair Roblan
<u>HB 3364 – 1</u>	PUBLIC HEARING	
	460	Beth Patrino, Committee Administrator
54B	011	Chair Roblan
54B	013	Kristina McNitt, Oregon Small Woodlands Association (EXHIBIT E)
	036	Ray Wilkeson, Oregon Forest Industries Council
	045	Peter Daugherty, Private Forest Program Director, Oregon Department of Forestry (EXHIBIT F)
	066	Chair Roblan
	068	Daugherty
	070	Rep. Dingfelder
	074	Daugherty
	078	McNitt
	081	Rep. Dingfelder
	082	Daugherty
	083	Wilkeson
	088	Chair Roblan
<u>HB 3364 – Y</u>	WORK SESSION	
	095	MOTION: Rep. Boquist moves HB 3364 to the floor with a DO PASS recommendation and BE REFERRED
		to the committee on Revenue by prior reference.
	098	Rep. Macpherson
	107	Rep. Dingfelder
	110	Chair Roblan
	118	VOTE: 6-0-1
		AYE: In a roll call vote, all members present vote Aye.
		EXCUSED: 1 - P. Smith Chain Bablan declares the motion CADDIED
	100	Chair Roblan declares the motion CARRIED.
110 2201	123	Chair Roblan
<u>нв 3291 —</u>	PUBLIC HEARING	

129	Beth Patrino, Committee Administrator
133	Chair Roblan
140	Kristina McNitt, Oregon Water Resources Congress (EXHIBIT G)
168	Larry Trosi, Manager, Santiam Water Control District (EXHIBIT H)
240	Rep. Boquist
249	Trosi
259	Chair Roblan
HB 3364 – WORK SESSION	
267	MOTION: Rep. Clem requests unanimous consent that the rules be SUSPENDED to allow REP. P. SMITH to BE RECORDED as voting AYE on the "MOTION: Rep. Boquist moves HB 3364 to the floor with a DO PASS recommendation and BE REFERRED to the committee on Revenue by prior reference."
	VOTE: 7-0-0
	Chair Roblan hearing no objection, declares the motion CARRIED.
54B 272	Chair Roblan
HB 3291 – WORK SESSION	
280	MOTION: Rep. P. Smith moves HB 3291 to the floor with a DO PASS recommendation.
282	Chair Roblan
283	Rep. Clem
289	Rep. Boquist
293	Rep. Macpherson
294	Rep. Dingfelder
297	Chair Roblan
300	Trosi
309	Rep. Macpherson
314	Trosi
315	Rep. Dingfelder
324	Trosi
329	Rep. Dingfelder
332	Trosi
340	Rep. Maurer
352	Chair Roblan
358	VOTE: 7-0-0
	AYE:In a roll call vote, all members present vote Aye.Chair Roblan declares the motion CARRIED.REP. CLEM will lead discussion on the floor.
366	Chair Roblan
368	Rep. P. Smith
371	Chair Roblan
	Chair Roblan adjourns the meeting at 4:46 p.m.

EXHIBIT SUMMARY

- A. HB 3479, HB 3495, HB 3523, written testimony, Don Schellenberg, 2 pp
- B. HB 3479, HB 3495, HB 3523, written testimony, Jeff Stone, 2 pp
- C. HB 3479, -1 amendments, Staff, 2 pp
- D. HB 3479, -2 amendments, Staff, 2 pp
- E. HB 3364, written testimony, Kristina McNitt, 1 p
- F. HB 3364, written testimony, Peter Daugherty, 2 pp
- G. HB 3291, written testimony, Kristina McNitt, 1 p
- H. HB 3291, prepared testimony, Larry Trosi, 2 pp